N2400-0001
Vortex IR
Vortex IR
Instruction Manual (v.1)
ENGLISH .......... 3
DEUTSCH ......... 8
FRANCAIS ....... 13

Technical specifi cations subject to change without notice.
 Vortex IR 7
6.  Ordering information
N2400-0001 Vortex IR
N2400-1008 Replacement Cup for Single Test Tube
N2400-1001 Vortex IR Foam Attachment for 19 x 1.5 ml Microcentrifuge Tubes
N2400-1002 Vortex IR Foam Attachment for 5 x  50 ml Tubes (or any tube up to 16 mm Ø)
N2400-1003 Vortex IR Foam Attachment for 4 x 15 ml Tubes (or any tube up to 29 mm Ø)
N2400-1004 Vortex IR Foam Attachment for Microtitre Plate
N2400-1005 Vortex IR Universal Foam Attachment (50 mm Ø)
N2400-1006 Vortex IR Customisable Soft Foam Attachment (29 mm Ø)
NOTE: Do not exceed a speed of 800 rpm when the microtiter foam attachment (N2400-1004) is being used. High speeds may cause
sample spillage. Do not exceed a speed of 1200 rpm when all other foam attachments are being used. Only the cup head (N2400-
1008) supplied with the unit should be used up to the maximum speed of 3000 rpm.
Please see our website www.starlabgroup.com for information on our wide range of consumables